505899503 02/04/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5946204

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MOSHE MALKIN	01/23/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APPLE INC.
Street Address:	ONE APPLE PARK WAY
City:	CUPERTINO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95014

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16781832

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)408-4068

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213-408-0797

Email: docket@kuba-law.com

Correspondent Name: APPLE C/O KUBOTA & BASOL LLP

Address Line 1: 445 S. FIGUEROA STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2140

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	106842169600 (P40198US1)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN STATMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan Statman/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/04/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=10684-21696.00 Assignment#page1.tif source=10684-21696.00 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505899503 REEL: 051717 FRAME: 0816

Attorney Docket No.: 106842169600 (P40198US1)

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is by:

1 Moshe MALKIN

c/o Apple Inc.
One Apple Park Way
Cupertino, CA 95014
United States of America

(referred to in this Assignment as "Assignor"), whose residence or mailing address information is listed above.

This Assignment is to:

Assignee: Apple Inc.

Address: One Apple Park Way, Cupertino CA 95014

United States of America

A juristic entity duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of: California

(referred to in this Assignment as "Assignee"), which desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the patent application identified below and the inventions covered thereby.

Assignor invented certain new and useful inventions in:

DISPLAY LINE AWARE NOISE MITIGATION FOR TOUCH SCREENS

which are set forth in:

Serial No.:	Filing Date
-------------	-------------

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and to the extent that the Assignor has not done so already via a prior agreement with the Assignee or a predecessor in interest of the Assignee, or if the Assignor has already done so via a prior agreement with the Assignee or a predecessor in interest of the Assignee then in confirmation of any obligation to do so in said prior agreement,

- 1. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over, to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for letters patent, any and all non-provisionals, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part claiming priority thereto or the benefit thereof, substitutions of said applications, and any and all letters patent or patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries or jurisdictions which may be granted therefor and thereon, including, without limitation, any modifications to such letters patent or patents such as through reissue, re-examination or other post-grant proceeding, and any and all extensions of said letters patent or patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee (including any right to institute actions and to recover damages for past, present and future infringement), for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which letters patent or patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.
- 2. Assignor represents, warrants and covenants (a) that, at the time of execution and delivery of this agreement, Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for letters patent, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner set forth in this agreement, or (b) that Assignor solely and lawfully owned Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for letters patent, and that the same were unencumbered and that Assignor previously sold, assigned, transferred and set over, to Assignee, its

1

eserces of the end of continues and analyses of to a produce over an inserted of the egone. Any gives a count of the least sources of the egone. Any gives a count of the least species of the egone.

- A suggest shall promptly sign and execute all papers and becoment, take all to take the content of the prompt of the prompt prompt of the prom
- A Support benefity authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Potents in the Count Space to some the plant mentioned letters potent of the United States to Assignee as the assignee of and inventions and the senses parent to be assigned thereon for the value use of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.
- Actigner hereby grams attending all of Kubota & Dasof LLP are power to users on the many medical and further administration which may be necessary or restable to coder to comply with the rate of the Leuted Scales Faund Arthur administration which interests in coding the proof to and Friedmark office or any foreign patent assuing sufficiently for reconstation of the desireds, according the proof to question the application number and filing date of said application when known.
- 6 This assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, with the same effect as if each signature were on the same document. Each counterpart so executed shall be deemed to be an original, and all such counterparts shall be counted together and shall constitute one agreement.

In winess wherein executed by the undersupers on the duter) opposite the undersupers runners.

.... 01/25/XXOsenana

Mache MALKI